

February 7, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1071

Page 1, line 3, remove "to provide an appropriation:"

Page 1, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~(Effective through June 30,~~", after "~~1997~~" insert "1999", and remove the overstrike over ")"

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "Twenty" and insert immediately thereafter "Thirty"

Page 2, line 15, overstrike "Sixty" and insert immediately thereafter "Fifty"

Page 2, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~(Effective July 1,~~", after "~~1997~~" insert "1999", and remove the overstrike over ") ~~Allocation of moneys in oil extraction tax development~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 18 and 19

Page 2, line 20, remove the overstrike over "4-", after "Ten" insert "Twenty", and remove the overstrike over "percent must be allocated and credited to the sinking fund established for"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 21 through 31

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 1 through 10

Page 3, line 11, remove the overstrike over "3-", after "~~Seventy~~" insert "Sixty", and remove the overstrike over "percent must be allocated and credited to the state's general fund for"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over line 12

Page 3, remove lines 13 through 17

Renumber accordingly